Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	To	
639-11	AT	R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE TAX RATES AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE TWELVE-
			MONTH 2012 FISCAL YEAR, BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2012, AND ENDING DECEMBER
			31, 2012, UPON TAXABLE PROPERTIES WITHIN THE TOWNS AND CITIES OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR COUNTY; COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION, SAFETY,
			COMMUNICATION AND EDUCATION FUND; COUNTY POLICE HEADQUARTERS;
			COUNTY POLICE DISTRICT; NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE; COUNTY
			ENVIRONMENTAL BOND FUND ; NASSAU COUNTY SEWER AND STORM WATER
			RESOURCES DISTRICT; AND FOR THE AFOREMENTIONED 2012 FISCAL YEAR FOR
			TOWN, TOWN HIGHWAY, TOWN GENERAL FUND, TOWN GENERAL FUND-PART
			TOWN, TOWN SPECIAL DISTRICT, UNPAID WATER CHARGES IN ARREARS, TOWN
			SIDEWALK AND CURB ASSESSMENT AND OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES AND
			ALLOCATING REVENUES FROM CERTAIN SALES TAXES IMPOSED WITHIN THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU OUTSIDE OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AND DETERMINING
			THE EQUALIZATION RATES IN RELATION THERETO AND AUTHORIZING AND
			DIRECTING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE CLERK OF THE NASSAU COUNTY
			LEGISLATURE TO EXECUTE SEPARATE TAX WARRANTS ADDRESSED TO THE
			RECEIVERS OF TAXES OF THE TOWNS AND CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU
			FOR THE COLLECTION OF THE SEVERAL SUMS MENTIONED THEREIN; PURSUANT TO
			THE PROVISIONS OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND
			THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF
			THE STATE OF NEW YORK, THE COUNTY LAW, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW, THE TAX
			LAW, THE TOWN LAW AND THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
			AND CHAPTER 14 OF THE LAWS OF 1995. 639-11(OMB)
E-175-11	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND VHB
			ENGINEERING, SURVEYING AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, P.C. E-175-11